
UCOP Response Support Team (RST)

Listserv:  EOC_RST-L@ucop.edu 1.28.2016 RST EOC_RST-L@listserv.ucop.edu

TEAM ROLE JOB TITLE Function NAME (FIRST) NAME (LAST) DEPARTMENT EMAIL OFFICE PHONE

RST LEADER Director - Emergency Svcs & Emergency Manager Risk Services Bob Charbonneau CFO - Risk Services robert.charbonneau@ucop.edu 987.9594

RST Backup Leader Executive Director, Liability & Property Programs Risk Services Gary Leonard CFO - Risk Services gary.leonard@ucop.edu 987.9824

RST Primary - EH&S Director - Environment Health & Safety Risk Services Ken Smith CFO - Risk Services ken.smith@ucop.edu 987.0170

RST

Primary - General 

Counsel Senior Counsel General Counsel Norm Hamill General Counsel norman.hamill@ucop.edu 987.9746

RST Primary - Student Affairs Deputy to VP - Student Services Student Affairs Jerlena Griffin-Desta

Student Affairs - Immediate 

Office jerlena.griffin-desta@ucop.edu 987.9756

RST Primary - IST CTO CTO - UCOP IST Paul Weiss IST paul.weiss@ucop.edu 987.0522

RST Primary - IST IT Director - IT Infrastructure IST Gilbert Loo IST gilbert.loo@ucop.edu 987.0001

RST Backup - IST Manager IT Data Center and Network IST Brian Leavenworth IST brian.leavenworth@ucop.edu 587.6276

RST Backup - IST IST - Disaster Recovery IST Patty Herkins IST patricia.herkins@ucop.edu 987.0296

RST Primary - Lab Operations Associate Director - Laboratory Operations Lab Operations Nicole Rantz Laboratory Management nicole.rantz@ucop.edu 987.0800

Backup - Lab Operations Director - Governance & Integration Lab Operations Ann Willoughby Laboratory Management ann.willoughby@ucop.edu 987.0836

RST Primary - Finance Asst Vice President, Financial Management Finance Dan Sampson Financial Management dan.sampson@ucop.edu 987.0955

RST Backup - Finance Associate Vice President & Chief Procurement Officer Finance Cooper Bill Financial Management william.cooper@ucop.edu 987.9334

Backup - Capital Asset Project Manager Capital Resource Paul Reynolds Capital Resources Mgmnt paul.reynolds@ucop.edu 587.6470

RST Primary - Energy Services Associate Director, Energy Services Energy Eric Eberhardt B&CR - Facilities Mgmnt Eric.Eberhardt@ucop.edu 987.9392 

RST Primary - Capital Asset Director, Construction Svcs Capital Resource Chris Hornbeck B&CR - Construction Svcs chris.hornbeck@ucop.edu 987.0312

RST Backup - Capital Asset Assistant Director, Physical & Environmental Planning Capital Resource Charlotte Strem B&CR - Phys & Enviro Planning charlotte.strem@ucop.edu 987.0113

RST RST Support Staff Environmental Specialist Risk Services Alicia Jensen CFO - Risk Services alicia.jensen@ucop.edu 925.788.6353

RST Risk Services Deputy Chief Risk Officer Risk Services Kevin Confetti CFO - Risk Services kevin.confetti@ucop.edu 987.9868

RST RST Support Staff Liability Programs Analyst Risk Services Karen  Hsi CFO - Risk Services karen.hsi@ucop.edu 987.0742

OPS Primary - BASC Director - BASC BASC Steven Murray BASC steven.murray@ucop.edu 987.6428

OPS Backup - BASC Chief Building Manager BASC Roman Starno BASC roman.starno@ucop.edu 587.6100

OPS

Primary - 

Communications Director - Internal Communications Communications Paul Schwartz

External Relations - 

Communications paul.schwartz@ucop.edu 987.9924

OPS Backup - Communications Coordinator - UCOP Communications Communications Katherine Tam

External Relations - 

Communications katherine.tam@ucop.edu 587.6393

OPS Primary - HR Senior HR Business Partner - OP Human Resources UCOP HR Patsy Alejado Human Resources - UCOP Patsy.Alejado@ucop.edu 987.0335 

OPS Backup - HR Director - Retirement Administration Service Center HR RASC Ellen Lorenz Human Resources ellen.lorenz@ucop.edu 987.0169

OPS Risk Services - UCOP Risk Manager, Risk Financing Risk Services Karen Vecchi CFO - Risk Services karen.vecchi@ucop.edu 987.9826

OPS EH&S - UCOP Manager, UCOP Environment, Health & Safety Risk Services Larry Wong CFO - Risk Services larry.wong@ucop.edu 987.9772

OPS EH&S - UCOP EH&S Analyst Risk Services Veronica Nelson CFO - Risk Services veronica.nelson@ucop.edu 987.0786

OPS OCIO Executive Advisor, Office of the CIO OCIO Karla Campbell OCIO Karla.Campbell@ucop.edu 987.0707

Color Key:     Yellow = Core RST Members    Tan = UCOP Operations Team      White = Backups
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